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 Applicants Contact Information 
 

1. Westcoast Energy Inc. Mr. Bruce Pydee 
Vice President Regulatory and General Counsel 
Westcoast Energy Inc. 
1055 West Georgia Street 
Suite 110 
Vancouver BC  V6E 3P3 
 
Tel: 604-691-5512 
Fax: 604-691-5883 
Email: bpydee@spectraenergy.com
 

   
2. Union Gas Limited (“Union”) 

 
Mr. Mark Kitchen 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Union Gas Limited 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham ON N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-5275 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: mkitchen@spectraenergy.com
 
 

 AND Mr. Michael A. Penny 
Torys LLP 
Suite 3000, P. O. Box 270 
79 Wellington St. W. 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Tel: 416-865-7526 
Fax: 416-865-7380 
Email: mpenny@torys.com
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 AND Ms. Joanne Clark 

Union Gas Limited 
P. O. Box 2001 
50 Keil Drive North 
Chatham  ON  N7M 5M1 
 
Tel: 519-436-4600 ext 2133 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: joanneclark2@spectraenergy.com

   
 Intervenors Contact Information 
   
1.  Consumers Council of Canada 

(“CCC”) 
Mr. Robert B. Warren 
Counsel 
WeirFoulds LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 480, 130 King St. W. 
Toronto ON  M5X 1J5 
 
Tel: 416-947-5075 
Fax: 416-416-365-1876 
Email: rwarren@weirfoulds.com

   
 AND Ms. Julie Girvan 

2 Penrose Road 
Toronto ON  M4S 1P1 
 
Tel: 416-322-7936 
Fax:  416-322-9703 
Email:  jgirvan@ca.inter.net  
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2.  Canadian Manufacturers Association 

(“CME”) 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100 Queen Street  
Suite 1100 
Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 
Mr. Vincent J. DeRose 
Tel: 613-787-3589 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: vderose@blgcanada.com  
 

 AND Mr. Peter C.P. Thompson, Q.C. 
Tel: 613-787-3528 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: pthompson@blgcanada.com
 
 

 AND Mr. Paul Clipsham 
Director of Policy 
Ontario Division  
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
6725 Airport Road 
Suite 200 
Mississauga ON  L4V 1V2 
 
Tel: 905-672-3466 ext 3236 
Fax: 905-672-1764 
Email: paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca
 

   
3.  City of Kitchener (“Kitchener”) Mr. James A. Gruenbauer 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs and Supply 
City of Kitchener 
City Hall, P.O. Box 1118 
200 King St. West 
Kitchener ON  N2G 4G7 
 
Tel: 519-741-2616 
Fax: 519-741-2633 
Email: jim.gruenbauer@kitchener.ca  

   
 AND Mr. J. Alick Ryder, Q.C. 

Partner 
Ryder Wright Blair & Holmes LLP 
333 Adelaide Street West, 3rd Floor 
Toronto ON  M5V 1R5 
 
Tel: 416-340-9070 ext 227 
Fax: 416-340-9250 
Email: jaryder@rwbh.ca  
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4.  School Energy Coalition Mr. Jay Shepherd 

Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
700 - 250 University Avenue 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5224 
Fax: 416-214-5424 
Email: jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com   

   
 AND Ms. Rachel Chen 

Principal Consultant 
Institutional Energy Analysis, Inc. 
700 – 250 University Avenue 
Toronto  ON  M5H 3E5 
 
Tel: 416-214-5264 
Fax: 416-214-5418 
Email: rachel.chen@ieai.ca  

   
 AND Mr. Bob Williams 

Co-ordinator 
Ontario Education Services Corporation 
c/o Ontario Public School Boards’ Association 
439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5G 1Y8 
 
Tel: 416-340-2540 
Fax: 416-340-7571 
Email: bwilliams@opsba.org  
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